

SB1164/499430/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1164
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4, strike beginning with “CENTER” in line 30 down through “STREET” in line 32 and substitute “CITY LINE AND THE CENTER LINE OF THE PATAPSCO RIVER, RUNNING NORTH ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF THE PATAPSCO RIVER TO HANOVER STREET”; and in lines 33 and 34, in each instance, strike “THE CENTER LINE OF”.

On page 5, in line 1, strike “THE CENTER LINE OF”; after line 2, insert:

“(IV) RUNNING NORTHEAST ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF KEY HIGHWAY TO THE CENTER LINE OF EAST FORT AVENUE; THEN

(V) RUNNING SOUTHEAST ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF EAST FORT AVENUE TO THE CENTER LINE OF STEVENSON STREET; THEN

(VI) RUNNING NORTHEAST ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF STEVENSON STREET TO THE CENTER LINE OF KEY HIGHWAY; THEN”;

in lines 3 and 5, strike “(IV)” and “(V)”, respectively, and substitute “(VII)” and “(VIII)”, respectively; in line 6, strike “LOMBARD” and substitute “EAST CONWAY”; after line 6, insert:

“(IX) RUNNING WEST ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF EAST CONWAY STREET TO THE CENTER LINE OF SOUTH HOWARD STREET; THEN

(Over)

(X) RUNNING NORTH ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF SOUTH HOWARD STREET TO THE CENTER LINE OF WEST CAMDEN STREET; THEN

(XI) RUNNING WEST ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF WEST CAMDEN STREET TO THE CENTER LINE OF WASHINGTON BOULEVARD; THEN

(XII) RUNNING SOUTHWEST ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF WASHINGTON BOULEVARD TO THE CENTER LINE OF SOUTH GREENE STREET; THEN

(XIII) RUNNING NORTH ALONG SOUTH GREENE STREET TO THE CENTER LINE OF WEST PRATT STREET; THEN

(XIV) RUNNING WEST ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF WEST PRATT STREET TO THE CENTER LINE OF SOUTH MARTIN LUTHER KING JUNIOR BOULEVARD; THEN

(XV) RUNNING NORTH ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF SOUTH MARTIN LUTHER KING JUNIOR BOULEVARD TO THE CENTER LINE OF WEST LOMBARD STREET; THEN”;

in line 7, after “OF” insert “WEST”; in lines 7, 9, 11, 13, 16, 18, 20, 22, and 24, strike “(VI)”, “(VII)”, “(VIII)”, “(IX)”, “(X)”, “(XI)”, “(XII)”, “(XIII)”, and “(XIV)”, respectively, and substitute “(XVI)”, “(XVII)”, “(XVIII)”, “(XIX)”, “(XX)”, “(XXI)”, “(XXII)”, “(XXIII)”, and “(XXIV)”, respectively; and in line 25, strike “CENTER LINE OF PATAPSCO AVENUE” and substitute “CITY LINE; THEN”

(XXV) RUNNING SOUTHEAST ALONG THE CITY LINE TO THE CENTER LINE OF THE PATAPSCO RIVER”.

**SB1164/499430/1 Budget and Taxation Committee
Amendments to SB 1164
Page 3 of 4**

On page 6, in line 3, after “**AREA,**” insert “**MIDDLE BRANCH/REEDBIRD PARKS,**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 7, in line 11, strike “**19**” and substitute “**21**”; in line 15, after “**BY**” insert “**AN INDIVIDUAL APPOINTED BY**”; strike in their entirety lines 18 through 21, inclusive; in line 22, strike “**(V) THE STATE DELEGATES SHALL BE**” and substitute “**(IV) SUBJECT TO SUBPARAGRAPH (VI) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, THE AUTHORITY’S BOARD SHALL INCLUDE FOUR MEMBERS**”; and strike in their entirety lines 24 and 25 and substitute:

“(V) SUBJECT TO SUBPARAGRAPH (VI) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, TWO MEMBERS OF THE AUTHORITY’S BOARD SHALL BE DESIGNATED BY THE STATE SENATOR WHO REPRESENTS THE LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT WHERE THE VIDEO LOTTERY FACILITY IS LOCATED.

(VI) OF THE SIX MEMBERS DESIGNATED UNDER SUBPARAGRAPHS (IV) AND (V) OF THIS PARAGRAPH:

1. AT LEAST TWO MEMBERS SHALL BE RESIDENTS OF THE 40TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT; AND

2. AT LEAST TWO MEMBERS SHALL BE RESIDENTS OF THE 46TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 9, strike beginning with the first “**IN**” in line 21 down through “**WEEK**” in line 22 and substitute “**ON THE WEB SITE OF THE AUTHORITY**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

(Over)

SB1164/499430/1 Budget and Taxation Committee
Amendments to SB 1164
Page 4 of 4

On page 13, in line 23, strike “code” and substitute “Code”.